Scent Work Results

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/23/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428604
Container Excellent - Judge: David Conroy Max Time: 03:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 191 Laser Rottweiler Linda Spengler Qualified 00:28.66 0
2 221 Zuzi Poodle Holly Bushard Qualified 00:32.03 0
3 101 Fiona Rottweiler Jim Runck Qualified 00:32.97 0
4 239 Missy Border Collie Roger Lautt Qualified 00:47.56 0
5 179 Jed Mastiff Julie Hervas Qualified 00:48.13 0
6 129 Zephyr All American Dog Gayle Hunter Qualified 00:51.25 0
7 170 Rory Dalmatian Lisa Merker Qualified 00:56.97 0
8 120 Bear All American Dog Tracee Buethner Qualified 01:01.21 0
9 154 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Dorothy Weber Qualified 01:16.09 0
10 151 Tini Miniature Pinscher Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker Qualified 01:34.34 0
11 104 Dagger Rottweiler Mary Stoffel Qualified 01:34.53 0
12 184 Mila Danish-Swedish Farmdog Kris Altenbernd Qualified 01:34.97 0
NQ 110 Carl Basset Hound Heidi Loebig NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 119 Clyde All American Dog Jamie Buethner NQ 00:00.00 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

e MY EWT

Armband Call Name

5/23/2025

Container

Place
1 163
2 121
3 192
4 145
5 137
6 217
7 127
8 213
9 198
NQ 122
NQ 126
NQ 216
NQ 134
NQ 150
NQ 152
NQ 231
NQ 157
NQ 173
AB 210

Trial 2

Hazel
Chevy
Fire
Bayberry
Fi

Indy
Maya
Penny
Ditto
Jade
Walker
Coali
Jack
Pixel
Mel
Belle
Yogi
Tilly

Jaxon

Event: 2025428604

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Beagle

Miniature Pinscher
Boston Terrier
Golden Retriever

Boxer

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Dachshund

Miniature Pinscher

German Shepherd Dog

Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever

Afghan Hound

Judge: David Conroy

Handler

John Zabel

Jenny Martens
Linda Spengler
Amanda Porter
Larry Cross

Patty Salzwedel
Gail Anderson
Brittney Gainey
Sherry Thompson
Candice Kennedy
Karen Kasper
Sharon Mordorski
Christina Burton

Lauren Schmidt

Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker

Paul Schumack
Sue MacMillan
Cindy Willmarth

Mary Sonnen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time
00:22.59
00:29.87
00:33.09
00:38.28
00:41.59
00:45.28
00:51.90
00:54.94
00:57.03
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/23/2025 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 221 Zuzi
2 208 Calamity
3 151 Tini
4 154 Charlie
5 199 Zing
6 184 Mila
NQ 120 Bear
NQ 110 Carl
NQ 115 Chloe
NQ 119 Clyde
NQ 170 Rory
NQ 104 Dagger
NQ 122 Jade
NQ 159 Ayla
NQ 187 Magik
NQ 191 Laser
NQ 198 Ditto
NQ 231 Belle
NQ 129 Zephyr

Event: 2025428604

Excellent -

Breed

Poodle

English Springer Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Danish-Swedish Farmdog

All American Dog
Basset Hound

All American Dog

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Rottweiler

Boston Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Rottweiler

Miniature Pinscher
German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler
Holly Bushard

Karen Mason

Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker

Dorothy Weber
Carole Noss

Kris Altenbernd
Tracee Buethner
Heidi Loebig

Kim Burbank
Jamie Buethner
Lisa Merker
Mary Stoffel
Candice Kennedy
Katie Halfen (Putz)
Judy Sherwood
Linda Spengler
Sherry Thompson
Paul Schumack

Gayle Hunter

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:00

Time
00:37.60
00:54.20
01:02.05
01:23.56
01:26.23
02:00.41
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/23/2025 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 131 Paislee
2 157 Yogi
3 173 Tilly
4 127 Maya
5 192 Fire
6 128 Jetta
7 125 Kindle
8 126 Walker
NQ 219 Gia
NQ 225 Mo
NQ 229 Preacher
NQ 152 Mel
NQ 137 Fi
NQ 216 Coali
NQ 145 Bayberry
NQ 213 Penny
NQ 147 JJ.
NQ 150 Pixel
NQ 134 Jack

Event: 2025428604

Master -

Breed

Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Rottweiler

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Pomeranian

German Shepherd Dog
Miniature Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Boxer

All American Dog
Beagle

Standard Schnauzer
Dachshund

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Susan Schindelholz
Sue MacMillan
Cindy Willmarth
Gail Anderson
Linda Spengler
Gail Anderson
Barbara Rohr
Karen Kasper
Cathy McKeon
Jayne Hoemke

Steven Fisher

Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker

Larry Cross
Sharon Mordorski
Amanda Porter
Brittney Gainey
Kristin Gagner
Lauren Schmidt

Christina Burton

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 01:30 01:30 01:30

Time
01:48.78
02:19.32
02:29.63
03:08.08
03:34.09
03:35.30
03:44.82
03:55.37
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o

Page 4 of 12



3 ':'.-: MYEWT

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/23/2025 Trial 2
Interior

Place Armband Call Name
AB 106 Mikey

AB 210 Jaxon

Event: 2025428604

Master -

Breed
Tibetan Terrier

Afghan Hound

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler
Maureen Clark

Mary Sonnen

Qualified
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 01:30 01:30 01:30

Time Faults
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

e MY EWT

5/23/2025 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 208 Calamity
2 217 Indy
3 154 Charlie
4 137 Fi
5 115 Chloe
6 191 Laser
7 145 Bayberry
8 119 Clyde
9 151 Tini
10 170 Rory
11 219 Gia
12 122 Jade
NQ 104 Dagger
NQ 213 Penny
NQ 179 Jed
NQ 198 Ditto
NQ 126 Walker
NQ 120 Bear
NQ 225 Mo

Event: 2025428604

Excellent -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog

All American Dog
Miniature Pinscher
Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Boston Terrier
Rottweiler

Beagle

Mastiff

Miniature Pinscher
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Pomeranian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Kim Hall

Handler

Karen Mason
Patty Salzwedel
Dorothy Weber
Larry Cross

Kim Burbank
Linda Spengler
Amanda Porter
Jamie Buethner
Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker
Lisa Merker
Cathy McKeon
Candice Kennedy
Mary Stoffel
Brittney Gainey
Julie Hervas
Sherry Thompson
Karen Kasper
Tracee Buethner

Jayne Hoemke

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:44.63
01:04.91
01:09.86
01:12.10
01:39.06
01:40.88
01:41.60
02:07.66
02:18.03
02:18.66
02:50.37
03:08.88
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/23/2025 Trial 2

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name

NQ 110 Carl

Event: 2025428604

Excellent -

Breed

Basset Hound

Scent Work Results

Judge: Kim Hall

Handler

Heidi Loebig

Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time

00:00.00

Faults

0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

= MY EWT

5/23/2025 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 173 Tilly
2 231 Belle
3 157 Yogi
4 221 Zuzi
5 121 Chevy
6 216 Coali
7 192 Fire
8 218 Circa
9 150 Pixel
10 147 JJ.
11 200 Dash
NQ 134 Jack
NQ 152 Mel
NQ 229 Preacher
NQ 126 Walker

Event: 2025428604

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Poodle

All American Dog
Boxer

Rottweiler

German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

Standard Schnauzer
Border Collie
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature Pinscher
German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler

Cindy Willmarth
Paul Schumack
Sue MacMillan
Holly Bushard
Jenny Martens
Sharon Mordorski
Linda Spengler
Cathy McKeon
Lauren Schmidt
Kristin Gagner
Carole Noss

Christina Burton

Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker

Steven Fisher

Karen Kasper

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00
Time
01:37.51
01:55.41
01:59.21
02:07.97
02:26.25
02:38.47
02:38.59
02:41.42
02:44.81
02:55.06
02:59.99
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/23/2025 Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place Armband Call Name
1 120 Bear

2 191 Laser

Event: 2025428604
Excellent -
Breed

All American Dog

Rottweiler

Scent Work Results

Judge: Kim Hall

Handler
Tracee Buethner

Linda Spengler

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
00:14.97 0
01:19.97 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/23/2025 Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place Armband Call Name

1 200 Dash
NQ 192 Fire
NQ 120 Bear

Event: 2025428604
Master o
Breed

Border Collie
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Kim Hall
Handler

Carole Noss
Linda Spengler

Tracee Buethner

Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
02:50.40 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/23/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428604

Detective - - Judge: Khara Schuetzner Max Time: 10:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults

1 238 Mac Brittany Roger Lautt Qualified 06:00.78 0

NQ 188 Dart All American Dog Katherine Soderdahl NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 157 Yogi Dalmatian Sue MacMillan NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 237 Chatter Golden Retriever Ava Higginbotham NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 229 Preacher German Shepherd Dog Steven Fisher NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 226 Indigo Flat-Coated Retriever Mickey Neher NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 225 Mo Pomeranian Jayne Hoemke NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 218 Circa German Shepherd Dog Cathy McKeon NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 203 Reagan All American Dog Lisa McGinn NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 200 Dash Border Collie Carole Noss NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 163 Hazel Labrador Retriever John Zabel NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 185 Hank Labrador Retriever Kim Storlie NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 119 Clyde All American Dog Jamie Buethner NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 155 Mercury Border Collie Sharon Anderson NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 151 Tini Miniature Pinscher Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 150 Pixel Dachshund Lauren Schmidt NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 146 Luca Poodle Teresa Nelson NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 142 Sorsha Doberman Pinscher Sarah Conners NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 141 Nelson Grand Basset Griffon Vendee Joy Schneider NQ 00:00.00 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

5/23/2025
Detective
Place
NQ 128
NQ 121
NQ 120
NQ 192
AB 162

Jetta
Chevy
Bear
Fire

Addie

Event: 2025428604

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog
All American Dog
Rottweiler

Belgian Tervuren

Scent Work Results

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler

Gail Anderson
Jenny Martens
Tracee Buethner
Linda Spengler

Tracy Hope

Max Time:

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

10:00

Time Faults
00:00.00 0
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O o o

00:00.00
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